BIG

7o~ Brute ES

WARNING !

Incorrectly threaded downrigger
cable will damage pulleys!

Incorrect

& MNote:

Rod Sections
Of Three Piece
Rods Are Shown
Fareshortenad

Correct arrangement of
Belleville Washers

Parts List Eso1000 & Es11000

Betail Koo Beagription L Wwiier By Bart N
1 Handle 1 51161
2 Handle Sleeve 1 50185
3 Handle Bolt 1 2005
4 Clutch Knob 1 51152
5 Belleville Washers 4 2231
& Cuter Clutch Disk (Slotted) 1 51093
T Graphite Pad 1 2307
8 Inner Clutch Disk 1 51098
9 Reel 1 51164
10 Hardened Spacer 1 2238
1 Arm 1 51027
12 Nylon Spacer 1 51028
13 Nyliner Bushing 1 2230
14 Pivot Sleeve 1 51083
15 Upright 1 51013
16 316 = 34 in. Dowel 1 2165
17 Motor/Gearbox Assembly 1 2202ASMC
18 1/4-20 x 2 in. S55SHC Screw 4 2145
19 Switchbox Assembly 1 51165ASM
20 8-32 x 38 in. Philips Screws 4 2008
21 Latch Pin Assembly 1 51222
22 Stop Pin 1 51252
23 Counter Screws 2 2014
24 Counter 1 FCEBOOES
25 Counter Spring 1 2283
26 10-32 x 1-1/4 in. 555CH Screws 4 2006

27 Rod Block 3 51018
28 Line Guide 1 BJI0495RG
29 12 in. Rods 2 51048
30 Rod Collars 2 51044
H 18 in. End Rod 1 51125
32 5 Spoke Tip Assembly 1 BJ3049
33 Aluminum Tip Retainer 1 51043
34 Tip Retainer Ring 1 2181
35 1-1/8 in. Hold Down Knobs 4 BJ103
36 Right Hand Base Plate 1 51003
7 Ball Cradle 1 52435
38 & Hole Mounting Plate 1 51001
39 5/16-18 x 1 in. Upright Screws 2 2003
a0 B . Jam Huis Z 23
41 38 in. Lock Washer 2 2237
42 1/4-20 x 38 In, Screws 2 2158
43 Multi-5et L-Bracket ] 55556
44 Multi-Set Barrels 2 55EE1
45 Multi-Set Springs 2 2600
45 112 x 2-1/4 in. Pivot Pins 2 55555
47 Muilti-Set Tube Assembly 2 51216/51221
48 112 in. Lock Washers 2 2241
49 112-20 x 2 in. HHCS Bolts 2 2351
Sl 1i4-20 Set Screws ] 2261
3 Swivel Base SMT1 1 SMT1
[-¥] 1/4-20 x 578 in. Flat Head Screws 4 23




